

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: BSAKI24

Cutlery set Avril - 24 pieces - For 6 persons



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Avril Cutlery Set (24 Pieces for 6 Persons)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Avril Cutlery Set. This high-quality cutlery set includes 24 pieces designed for 6 persons, perfect for both everyday dining and special occasions. The set features a modern design and durable materials, ensuring long-lasting use and satisfaction.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This cutlery set is designed for food consumption. Do not use for any unintended purposes.
- Sharp Edges: The cutlery has sharp edges which may cause cuts or injuries. Handle with care, especially during use and cleaning.
- Not for Children: Keep out of reach of children. Adult supervision is recommended when children are present.
- Dishwasher Safety: Ensure cutlery is placed securely in the dishwasher. Avoid overcrowding to prevent chipping or scratches.
- Do Not Use Abrasive Cleaners: To maintain the integrity of the cutlery finish, do not use abrasive cleaners or pads.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless Steel
- Surface Finish: Mirror Polished
- Set Includes:
 - 6 Dinner Forks
 - 6 Dinner Knives
 - 6 Soup Spoons
 - 6 Dessert Spoons
- Weight: 1.5 kg
- Dimensions (Approximately):
 - Dinner Fork: 20 cm
 - Dinner Knife: 23 cm
 - Soup Spoon: 19 cm
 - Dessert Spoon: 15 cm

4. Setup and Installation

- Unboxing: Carefully remove the cutlery from the packaging. Inspect for any visible damage.
- Initial Wash: Before first use, wash all pieces in warm soapy water and rinse thoroughly. Dry with a clean cloth to prevent water spots.
- Storage: Store the cutlery in a dry place. Consider using a cutlery tray or drawer organizer to keep pieces separate and avoid scratches.

5. Operation

- This cutlery set is ready for immediate use after washing. Use each piece according to its designated function (e.g., use knives for slicing, forks for lifting food, etc.).

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily Cleaning: Wash immediately after use to prevent staining. Hand wash with mild dish soap and warm water.
- Dishwasher Use: If using a dishwasher, place cutlery in the designated cutlery basket and follow the manufacturer's recommendations for cutlery.
- Drying: It is recommended to hand dry cutlery after washing to maintain the shine and prevent water spots.

7. Troubleshooting

- Discoloration: If discoloration occurs, it is often due to staining from acidic foods. Use a mix of baking soda and water to gently scrub the area.
- Loss of Shine: To restore shine, polish with a soft cloth and a suitable metal polish.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the cutlery responsibly at the end of its life. Stainless steel is recyclable. Check local regulations for recycling practices in your area.

9. Contact

For any questions or concerns, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Avril Cutlery Set. We hope you enjoy your dining experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Produkthandbuch für das Besteckset Avril - 24 Teile für 6 Personen

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Bestecksets Avril. Dieses Set besteht aus 24 Teilen und ist für 6 Personen ausgelegt. Es wurde aus hochwertigen Materialien hergestellt, um Langlebigkeit und Benutzerfreundlichkeit zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Benutzerhinweise: Verwenden Sie das Besteck nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Vermeidung von Verletzungen: Seien Sie beim Umgang mit scharfen Kanten und Spitzen (wie Messern) vorsichtig. Lagern Sie das Besteck außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Reinigung und Pflege: Spülen Sie das Besteck nach jedem Gebrauch ab und vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel, um Schäden zu vermeiden.
- Temperatur: Setzen Sie das Besteck nicht extremen Temperaturschwankungen oder offenen Flammen aus.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

Das Besteckset umfasst:

- 6 Esslöffel
- 6 Gabeln
- 6 Messer
- 6 Dessertlöffel

Technische Daten:

- Material: Edelstahl
- Durchmesser der Gabel: 9 cm
- Länge des Messers: 22 cm
- Löffelvolumen: 15 ml
- Gewicht: 1 kg

4. Setup und Installation

Um das Besteckset in Gebrauch zu nehmen:

- Nehmen Sie die Teile vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
- Prüfen Sie jedes Stück auf Beschädigungen.
- Richten Sie das Besteck geordnet auf Ihrem Tisch an.

5. Betrieb

Verwenden Sie die einzelnen Teile gemäß den Funktionen:

- Messer: Zum Schneiden von Speisen.
- Gabeln: Zum Halten und Zusammenschieben von Lebensmitteln.
- Löffel: Für flüssige Nahrungsmittel oder zum Servieren von Beilagen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie das Besteck nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser ab.
- Verwenden Sie milde Reinigungsmittel und ein weiches Tuch, um das Besteck zu reinigen.
- Trocknen Sie das Besteck vor der Lagerung gründlich, um Rostbildung zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Rostige Stellen: Bei Rost verwenden Sie ein spezielles Edelstahlreinigungsmittel.
- Verfärbungen: Mikrofaser-Tuch mit einer milden Reinigungslösung verwenden.
- Gestörte Schärfe bei Messern: Schärfen Sie die Klingen mit einem geeigneten Wetzstahl.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Besteckset umweltgerecht gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Metallabfälle.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Bestekset Avril - 24 Stukken voor 6 Personen

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van de Bestekset Avril, die bestaat uit 24 stukken, geschikt voor 6 personen. Deze bestekset is ideaal voor zowel dagelijks gebruik als speciale gelegenheden. Gemaakt van hoogwaardig roestvrij staal, biedt deze set duurzaamheid en elegantie aan uw dinertafel.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

Gebruik de bestekset veilig en adequaat. Volg de onderstaande veiligheidsrichtlijnen:

- Zorg ervoor dat schone handen worden gebruikt om te voorkomen dat voedsel vervuild raakt.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe randen en punten van het bestek om snijwonden te voorkomen.
- Laat het bestek niet in het bereik van kinderen zonder toezicht.
- Gebruik deze bestekset alleen voor hun voorgestelde doeleinden; geen andere toepassingen zijn toegestaan.
- Vaatwasserbestendig, maar bij gebruik van een vaatwasser, volg de instructies van de fabrikant voor optimale resultaten.

3. Productspecificaties

- Set bevat: 6 x tafelmessen, 6 x tafelvorken, 6 x dessertlepels, 6 x theelepels
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Gewicht: 1,5 kg
- Afmetingen van de verpakking: 30 cm x 20 cm x 10 cm
- Geschikt voor vaatwasser: Ja
- Garantie: 2 jaar

4. Installatie en Setup

Het installeren van de Bestekset Avril vereist geen speciale handelingen. Verwijder de bestekdelen uit de verpakking en controleer op beschadigingen. Plaats het bestek op een droge, schone plek, klaar voor gebruik.

5. Bediening

Gebruik de bestekset zoals bedoeld:

- Tafelmessen: voor snijden van vlees en groente.
- Tafelvorken: voor het opnemen van voedsel.
- Dessertlepel: voor het serveren van nagerechten.
- Theelepel: voor het roeren van dranken of voor desserts.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Het bestek kan in de vaatwasser gewassen worden, gebruik een mild afwasmiddel.
- Voor handwas: gebruik warm zeepsop en een zacht spons om krassen te voorkomen.
- Droog het bestek onmiddellijk na het wassen om watervlekken te vermijden.

7. Probleemoplossing

Problemen kunnen zich zelden voordoen met de Bestekset Avril. Voor veelvoorkomende problemen:

- Roestvorming: Zorg ervoor dat het bestek goed droog is voordat het wordt opgeborgen.
- Krassen: Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of gereedschappen.

8. Afvoer

Bij het afvoeren van de Bestekset Avril, volg de lokale richtlijnen voor recycling van metalen producten. Het is aan te raden om het bestek niet bij het gewone huisvuil te deponeren.

9. Contact

Bij vragen of opmerkingen over dit product, neem contact met ons op:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual de Usuario: Set de Cubiertos Avril - 24 Piezas para 6 Personas

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Set de Cubiertos Avril. Este elegante y funcional set está diseñado para satisfacer todas sus necesidades de mesa, proporcionando una experiencia culinaria de alta calidad. Este set incluye 24 piezas, suficientes para servir a seis personas.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Solo se debe utilizar este set de cubiertos para su propósito previsto, que es servir y consumir alimentos.
- Manejo: Maneje con cuidado los cuchillos y otros utensilios afilados para evitar lesiones. Mantenga los cubiertos fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Limpieza: Evite el contacto prolongado con alimentos ácidos o salados, ya que pueden dañar el acabado.
- Calor: No exponga el set a fuentes de calor extremo.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde los cubiertos en un lugar seco y fresco para evitar la corrosión.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad.
- Piezas incluidas:
 - 6 cuchillos
 - 6 tenedores
 - 6 cucharas
 - 6 cucharas de postre
- Acabado: Pulido espejo.
- Dimensiones: Talla estándar.

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Desempaque: Retire cuidadosamente el set de su embalaje, tomando cuidado de no dañar las piezas.
2. Revisión: Verifique que todas las piezas están incluidas y en buenas condiciones.
3. Almacenamiento: Coloque el set en un cajón para utensilios o en un organizador de cubiertos, asegurando que cada pieza tenga su lugar y esté accesible.

5. Operación

- Use cada tipo de cubierto según su diseño: los cuchillos para cortar, los tenedores para pinchar y las cucharas para servir y comer.
- Para platos formales, sírvase utilizando los cubiertos comenzando desde el exterior hacia el interior, según el orden de los platos.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavado: Lave a mano con jabón suave y agua tibia. Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar el acabado.
- Lavavajillas: Asegúrese de que son aptos para lavavajillas; colóquelos en la parte superior y use un ciclo suave.
- Secado: Seque con un paño suave para evitar manchas de agua.
- Almacenamiento: Asegúrese de que estén completamente secos antes de guardar.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Manchas o decoloración: Puede ser restaurado con un limpiador de metales específico para acero inoxidable.
- Pérdida de brillo: Use un abrillantador de acero inoxidable para restaurar el acabado brillante.
- Ruidos al mover los cubiertos: Asegúrese de que estén bien organizados para evitar el roce entre ellos.

8. Desecho

Al final de la vida útil del producto, deseche los cubiertos de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje de metales. Consulte a su gestor de residuos sobre el proceso adecuado.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, por favor contacte:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit: Ensemble de Couverts Avril - 24 Pièces pour 6 Personnes

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi l'ensemble de couverts Avril de GGM Gastro. Ce set de 24 pièces est conçu pour un service élégant et efficace pour 6 personnes. Fabriqué avec des matériaux de haute qualité, il est parfait pour les repas quotidiens ainsi que pour les occasions spéciales. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation.

2. Informations de sécurité

- a. Ne laissez pas les couverts à la portée des enfants.
- b. Évitez tout contact avec des objets tranchants pour prévenir les blessures.
- c. Ne pas utiliser les couverts avec des aliments chauds au-delà de la température recommandée.
- d. Ne pas utiliser les couverts pour des fins autres que celles pour lesquelles ils sont prédisposés.
- e. En cas de dommage ou d'usure visible, veuillez retirer l'article de l'utilisation.
- f. Suivez toujours les instructions de nettoyage pour éviter d'endommager la finition des couverts.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Utilisation : Pour un service à table élégant pour six personnes.
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Ensemble comprendre :
 - 6 Cuillères à soupe
 - 6 Cuillères à dessert
 - 6 Fourchettes
 - 6 Couteaux
- Dimension des couverts : Standard pour un usage domestique.
- Poids : Léger pour une manipulation aisée.
- Entretien : Lavable au lave-vaisselle.

4. Installation et configuration

1. Déballez soigneusement l'ensemble de couverts de l'emballage.
2. Disposez les couverts sur la table selon votre préférence de service.
3. Pour une présentation optimale, alternée les cuillères, fourchettes et couteaux.
4. Assurez-vous que chaque couverture est bien située à distance appropriée de l'assiette.
5. Il n'est pas nécessaire d'assembler les couverts, ils sont prêts à l'emploi dès le déballage.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez les couverts Avril pour différents types de repas. Les cuillères peuvent être utilisées pour les soupes et les desserts, tandis que les fourchettes et couteaux sont idéaux pour servir les plats principaux. Assurez-vous d'utiliser chaque couvert à son usage prévu pour prolonger la durée de vie de l'ensemble.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- a. Rincez les couverts après utilisation pour enlever les restes de nourriture.
- b. Lavez-les à la main avec une éponge douce et un détergent doux, ou placez-les dans le lave-vaisselle.
- c. Ne pas utiliser des éponges abrasives ou des produits chimiques agressifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- d. Séchez immédiatement les couverts après lavage pour éviter les taches d'eau.

7. Dépannage

- Si les couverts deviennent ternes, nettoyez-les avec un nettoyant spécifique pour l'acier inoxydable.
- En cas de corrosion, retirez l'humidité après chaque utilisation et évitez de les laisser tremper dans l'eau.
- Vérifiez l'assemblage si des couverts semblent endommagés; remplacez-les si nécessaire.

8. Élimination

Les couverts Avril sont recyclables. Veuillez les déposer dans un point de recyclage approprié pour l'acier inoxydable. Ne jetez pas dans les poubelles ménagères classiques.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto per Set di Posate Avril - 24 Pezzi per 6 Persone

1. Informazioni Generali

Il Set di Posate Avril è un elegante insieme di 24 pezzi progettato per servire comodamente fino a 6 persone. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, è perfetto per ogni occasione, dai pranzi quotidiani alle cene speciali.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Assicurati che le posate siano utilizzate solo per l'uso alimentare.
- Evita di utilizzare le posate per compiti non previsti, come l'apertura di contenitori difficili.
- Non utilizzare utensili in metallo su superfici non antiaderenti per evitare graffi.
- Maneggiare con cura per prevenire tagli o ferite.
- Tenere le posate fuori dalla portata dei bambini quando non in uso.
- Lavare accuratamente prima del primo utilizzo e dopo ogni uso per prevenire contaminazioni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Il Set di Posate Avril include:

- 6 Coltelli
- 6 Forchette
- 6 Cucchiari
- 6 Cucchiaini
- Materiale: Acciaio Inossidabile
- Design: Moderno ed Elegante
- Lavabile in Lavastoviglie: Sì

4. Installazione e Setup

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione per il Set di Posate Avril. Semplicemente aprire la confezione e disporre le posate sul tavolo prima dell'uso. Se conservate in un cassetto o porta posate, assicurarsi che siano pulite e asciutte per una migliore durata.

5. Operazione

Utilizzare le posate come indicato durante i pasti. Dopo l'uso, lavare le posate con acqua calda e sapone, oppure posizionarle in lavastoviglie per una pulizia più semplice.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone subito dopo l'uso per rimuovere residui alimentari.
- Se si utilizza la lavastoviglie, posizionare le posate nel vassoio superiore per preservarne la qualità.
- Evitare di utilizzare spugne abrasive che potrebbero graffiare la superficie.
- Asciugare immediatamente per prevenire macchie d'acqua.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se le posate presentano segni di ruggine o macchie:
 - Pulire con una pasta di bicarbonato di sodio e acqua.
 - Risciacquare bene e asciugare.
- Se le posate appaiono opache:
 - Pulire con un detergente per metalli per ripristinare la lucentezza.
- Se una posata è danneggiata:
 - Non utilizzarla e contattare il servizio clienti per ulteriori istruzioni.

8. Smaltimento

Il Set di Posate Avril è realizzato in acciaio inossidabile, che può essere riciclato. Verificare le normative locali sul riciclaggio per smaltire correttamente le posate a fine vita.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, assistenza o richieste, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania